MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Снар. 184

Chapter 154.

Resolve in favor of Elmira H. Sanders of Bath.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the Elmira H. state, to Elmira H. Sanders, of Bath, the sum of eight dollars per month, as a military pension, during the pleasure of the legislature, commencing January first, eighteen hundred and eighty nine.

Approved February 28, 1889.

Chapter 185.

Resolve in aid of rebuilding the bridge across the Saint Croix river in Masardis.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the Masardis, in sum of two hundred dollars, to aid in rebuilding the bridge across the Saint Croix river, in the town of Masardis; the same to be drawn by and expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved February 28, 1889.

Chapter 186.

Resolve in favor of the town of Vassalborough.

Resolved, That the state librarian be and he is hereby Vassalborough, directed to furnish to the town of Vassalborough one copy each of the first fifty volumes, also numbers fifty-five, fiftyeight, sixty-one, sixty-nine and seventy of Maine Reports, provided, the above numbers, in the opinion of said librarian, can be furnished without detriment to the state library.

Approved February 28, 1889.

Chapter 187.

Resolve relating to the conveyance of lot number seventy-eight and one-half in New Sweden.

Resolved, That the state land agent be and hereby is John Burger. directed to convey to John Burgeson, lot number seventyeight and one-half, in New Sweden, waiving further settling duties.

son, in favor of.

Approved February 28, 1889.